
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

64 

3 

2 

35 

4 

44 

67 

5 

48 

45 

10 

12 

32 

42 

38 

25 

41 

9 

54 

27 

Class 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

Name 

Johnathan Petrone 

Christain Menezes 

Boss Patel 

James Lindsay 

Parker Gill 

Conner Janeteas 

Stewart Ross 

Michael Dowden 

Henderson Knox 

Cole Janeteas 

Marc-Antoine Cardin 

Graham Lobban 

Andrew Mason 

Keith Lobban 

Lee Racicot 

Mike Lee 

Steve Bodrug 

Kieran Murphy 

Byron Leis 

Dylan McPherson 

Best Tm 

1:29.471 

1:29.683 

1:29.864 

1:29.997 

1:30.102 

1:30.136 

1:30.282 

1:30.689 

1:30.826 

1:30.930 

1:31.284 

1:32.017 

1:33.139 

1:33.335 

1:33.404 

1:34.016 

1:34.511 

1:34.826 

1:35.772 

1:54.466 

Diff 

0.212 

0.393 

0.526 

0.631 

0.665 

0.811 

1.218 

1.355 

1.459 

1.813 

2.546 

3.668 

3.864 

3.933 

4.545 

5.040 

5.355 

6.301 

24.995 

Best Speed 

159.216 

158.839 

158.520 

158.285 

158.101 

158.041 

157.786 

157.077 

156.841 

156.661 

156.054 

154.811 

152.946 

152.624 

152.512 

151.519 

150.725 

150.225 

148.741 

124.449 

Sponsor 

Britain West Motorsport 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

P r e c is io n  H y d r a t io n / B r it a i n  W e s t  M o to r s p o r t  

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

CC Motorsports/SOYER 

Britain West Motorsport 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

RHEA Group 

CC Motorsports/SOYER 

Card in  Mo to rspo rt/Concep t Fab  

Jaftrman's Garage 

Mason Racing 

Deep Thought 

CAFE Monoposto 

SPEEDPROSIGNSHOP.COM 

KMM Inc. 

McPherson Racing 

Nat/State 

Elmira ON 

Whitby ON 

Calgary AB 

Waterford ON 

Ajax ON 

Toronto ON 

Ingersoll ON 

Newtown PA 

Nepean ON 

Toronto ON 

Montreal QC 

Cambridge ON 

Oakville ON 

Caledon ON 

Nepean ON 

East York ON 

Mississauga ON 

Toronto ON 

Waterloo ON 

Quinte West ON 

Make 

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda 

2019 Piper DL7\Honda 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda 

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 

2024 Piper DL7\Honda 

2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda 

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda 

2017 Spectrum 015 

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda 

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford 

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda 

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford 

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford 

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:15:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

Toyo Tires F1600 

P2 - Toyo Tires F1600 

Practice started at 9:01:04 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 08:55 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

5 

9 

6 

10 

7 

8 

11 

No. 

60 

199 

677 

34 

74 

18 

12 

32 

252 

59 

298 

03 

16 

200 

35 

22 

609 

17 

65 

24 

111 

113 

711 

220 

55 

168 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

GT3 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT3 

GT4 

Name 

Jonathan Liu 

Daria Khachi 

Bruce Wylie 

Jonathan Rashleigh 

Stephanie Curapov 

Tom Kwok 

Paul Joakim 

Jeff Pabst 

Allan Lewis 

Michael Sylvestre 

Desmond Tam 

Hugo Girard 

Michael Bos 

Evan Groenke 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Jayden Zhong 

Jacques Panneton 

Kurt Langeveldt 

Dave Orosz 

Chad Peyton 

Brandon Kwok 

Ron Rhead 

Ted Michalos 

Terry Mueller 

Bassel Al-Tamcha 

Sarah Lewis 

Best Tm 

1:32.393 

1:32.970 

1:33.270 

1:33.683 

1:33.936 

1:34.559 

1:35.207 

1:35.623 

1:35.808 

1:35.897 

1:36.509 

1:36.644 

1:37.148 

1:41.433 

1:42.158 

1:42.223 

1:42.378 

1:43.549 

1:44.986 

1:46.173 

1:46.579 

1:47.930 

1:48.778 

1:50.676 

1:51.301 

Diff 

0.577 

0.877 

1.290 

1.543 

2.166 

2.814 

3.230 

3.415 

3.504 

4.116 

4.251 

4.755 

9.040 

9.765 

9.830 

9.985 

11.156 

12.593 

13.780 

14.186 

15.537 

16.385 

18.283 

18.908 

Best Speed 

154.181 

153.224 

152.731 

152.057 

151.648 

150.649 

149.623 

148.973 

148.685 

148.547 

147.605 

147.399 

146.634 

140.440 

139.443 

139.354 

139.143 

137.570 

135.687 

134.170 

133.659 

131.986 

130.957 

128.711 

127.988 

- 

Sponsor 

RMP Competizione 

DIALOG/RMP Competizione 

RMP Competizione 

J. Bea n  Co n s tru ctio n /RS R Ra c in g  

M&S Racing 

Pfaff Autoworks/Glasurit 

Mantis Racing 

Jagermeister 

B o s  T r u c k  R e p a ir / M ik e â € ™ s  A u t o  B la c k s t o c k  

Evan Groenke Racing 

M a p le  &  P r im a  M a z d a / T in tW iz  / R e d  L in e  O i l 

T h e  G ar ag e P er fo r m an c e H u n ts v ille  

C A N - S A F  A u t o m o t i v e / L i t e  L i n e  R S A / A J  M a n u f a c t u r i n g / H y d r a u l i c  H o u s e / W r a p f o r c e  

D.O Greenhouse Consulting 

Wrap Force / Can-Saf 

M&S Racing 

Rhead CPA/Rilli Racing 

TM Motorsports 

Benson.Motorsport 

Nat/State 

Mississauga ON 

Mississauga ON 

Toronto ON 

Lindsay ON 

North York ON 

Markham ON 

Claremont ON 

Schomberg ON 

New Dundee ON 

Markham ON 

Nobleton ON 

St-Zotique QC 

Blackstock ON 

Uxbridge ON 

Caledon ON 

Markham ON 

King City on 

Bowmanville ON 

Windsor ON 

Blackstock ON 

E as t G w illi m b u ry  O N  

Aurora ON 

Guelph ON 

North York ON 

Aurora ON 

Uxbridge ON 

Make 

2001 BMW M3 

1991 BMW M3 

2005 BMW M3 

2004 Subaru STI 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette 

2012 Honda CIVIC SI TCA 

2009 Mazda RX-8 

1983 Audi Quattro 

2008 BMW 335i 

1987 Porsche 944 

1987 Porsche 951 

1995 BMW 325i 

1995 Honda Prelude 

2008 Subaru Legacy GT SpecB 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2022 Subaru BRZ 

2011 BMW 128i 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2022 Honda Civic SI 

2007 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1987 Mazda RX7 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

2016 BMW M235iR 

2009 Honda Civic Si 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:13:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Grand Touring 

P3 - Pirelli Grand Touring 

Practice started at 9:25:04 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 09:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

2 

12 

13 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

14 

8 

No. 

44 

20 

125 

53 

07 

10 

88 

84 

40 

24 

108 

25 

5 

56 

66 

9 

80 

27 

86 

61 

147 

123 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

Name 

JR Fitzpatrick 

Blaise Csida 

Dan Corcoran 

Rocco Marciello 

Tim Sanderson 

Leroy Micallef 

Jonathan Young 

Mark Busscher 

Blaise Darmaga 

Ed Caranci 

Martin Harvey 

Rob Martin 

Darren Scott 

Gregg Clifton 

Gary Kwok 

Doug Phillips 

Daniel Deokie 

John Dipchand Jr 

Rick Black 

Robert Bromley 

Michael Murillo 

Chantal Carter 

Best Tm 

1:19.905 

1:22.057 

1:22.523 

1:22.752 

1:23.315 

1:24.003 

1:24.470 

1:25.816 

1:26.336 

1:26.803 

1:27.495 

1:27.510 

1:28.425 

1:29.098 

1:29.557 

1:29.572 

1:29.625 

1:30.526 

1:31.181 

1:31.196 

1:33.630 

1:37.873 

Diff 

2.152 

2.618 

2.847 

3.410 

4.098 

4.565 

5.911 

6.431 

6.898 

7.590 

7.605 

8.520 

9.193 

9.652 

9.667 

9.720 

10.621 

11.276 

11.291 

13.725 

17.968 

Best Speed 

178.277 

173.601 

172.621 

172.143 

170.980 

169.580 

168.642 

165.997 

164.997 

164.110 

162.812 

162.784 

161.099 

159.882 

159.063 

159.036 

158.942 

157.360 

156.230 

156.204 

152.144 

145.548 

Sponsor 

C a m b r i d g e  R i g g i n g / K l o t z  A u t o  M a c h i n e  a n d  A u t o  R e p a i r  

BC Race Cars 

Len Corcoran Excavating 

R M P  C o m p etiz io n e/FU C H S  O IL /A C L  

No rthwest Atlan tic  Mo to rspo rts  

BC Race Cars 

Picton Home Hardware 

BC Race Cars 

Ed Caranci Motorsports 

Mc Donald`s 

B C  R a c e  C a r s / R u d y  H e ld 's  P e r fo r m a n ce  

Cornerstone Courier 

Northern Cross Racing 

M&S Racing 

No Breaks 

M a t e u s  R a c i n g / R i c k y â € ™ s  R i n g s / M a r t i n s  C h u r r a s q u e r a  G r i l l  H o u s e  

Concept Motorsport 

Outline Motorsports 

Bromley Automotive 

C a r s t a r  D a n f o r t h  /  C u s t o m  C o t t a g e  C o n c ie r g e  

Ecotec Miata 

Nat/State 

Cambridge  ON 

Cavan ON 

Elginburg ON 

Brampton ON 

Toronto ON 

Brampton ON 

Richm ond H ill ON 

Hillier ON 

Stouffville ON 

Bolton ON 

Tro is-Rivieres QC 

Kitchener ON 

Guelph ON 

Mississauga ON 

Toronto ON 

Orangeville ON 

Everett ON 

Dundalk ON 

Barrie ON 

Oro-Medonte ON 

Newmarket ON 

Woodbridge ON 

Make 

2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2024 Ford Mustang 

2008 Chevrolet Impala 

2016 BMW M235iR 

2012 Porsche 997 GT3 

2022 Ford Mustang 

2024 Honda CIVIC TCR 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

2025 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

2009 Porsche GT3 - Cup 

2016 Chevrolet Camaro 

2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro 

2005 Porsche GT3 CUP 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado 

1999 Honda Civic 

1997 BMW M3 

2011 BMW M3 

1972 AMC Javelin 

2002 Pontiac Grand Prix 

1990 Mazda Miata 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:14:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Super Touring 

P4 - Pirelli Super Touring 

Practice started at 9:48:21 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 10:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

No. 

55 

77 

29 

76 

01 

112 

24 

115 

38 

19 

113 

198 

31 

11 

Class 

FL 

FC90 

FC90 

FC90 

HFF 

FC90 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F4 

Name 

Mike MacNeil 

Paul Subject 

Michael Cross 

Kim Mackenzie 

David Cluett 

Steve McCamus 

Aryan Pagadala 

Shepherd Aubry 

Robert Patterson 

Jason Abrams 

Tony Shen 

Robert Murray 

Robert Sombach 

James Morton 

Best Tm 

1:25.270 

1:26.061 

1:26.104 

1:37.395 

1:37.825 

1:38.427 

1:47.117 

1:47.248 

1:47.324 

1:47.959 

1:48.604 

1:48.625 

1:51.552 

1:52.141 

Diff 

0.791 

0.834 

12.125 

12.555 

13.157 

21.847 

21.978 

22.054 

22.689 

23.334 

23.355 

26.282 

26.871 

Best Speed 

167.060 

165.524 

165.442 

146.262 

145.619 

144.729 

132.987 

132.825 

132.731 

131.950 

131.166 

131.141 

127.700 

127.029 

Sponsor 

E n h a n c e d  P e r f o r m a n c e / G a b o  S o l u t i o n s / G o o d  C a r s  O n l y  

D e s t r o y  D u c h e n n e / C Y  K im  M e d i c i n e / 7 7 7  G & R / W V R .  

Team SNAFU 

McCamus Racing 

VMS 

Fac to ry D r iver  -  Carm o d y Rac in g  

Nexent Innovations Inc. 

Nat/State 

Oshawa ON 

Burlington ON 

Carlisle ON 

Ashton ON 

Bracebridge ON 

Ottawa ON 

Oshawa ON 

Singhampton ON 

London ON 

Toronto ON 

Richm ond H ill ON 

Cobourg ON 

Mississauga ON 

Arva ON 

Make 

2004 Van Diemen 

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda 

1999 Van Diemen RF99Z 

1991 Mazda Formula 

1969 Caldwell D9 

1998 Mazda Formula 

1994 BRD F1200 

1998 BRD F1200 

1997 BRD 

1999 BRD F1200 

1999 BRD F1200 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1995 BRD F1200 

2015 Gamma Tercero 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:12:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

P5 - Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

Practice started at 10:23:52 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 10:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

No. 

996 

24 

149 

048 

878 

58 

6 

711 

117 

Class 

MC-1 

MC-1 

CL-2 

CL-3 

CL-3 

CL-4 

CL-4 

CL-2 

CL-4 

Name 

Guy Tremblay 

Jeff Shields 

Dave Bagshaw 

John Walters 

Jeff Gardner 

Steve Hummel 

Ronald Akers 

Ted Michalos 

Kate Wivell 

Best Tm 

1:33.760 

1:33.860 

1:36.323 

1:40.701 

1:45.436 

1:45.681 

1:46.608 

1:48.242 

1:51.901 

Diff 

0.100 

2.563 

6.941 

11.676 

11.921 

12.848 

14.482 

18.141 

Best Speed 

151.933 

151.771 

147.890 

141.460 

135.108 

134.794 

133.622 

131.605 

127.302 

Sponsor 

Thundersport 

Akers Motorsports 

TM Motorsports 

Nat/State 

Mount Albert ON 

Whitby ON 

Tiverton ON 

King City  ON 

Pickering ON 

Petersburg ON 

Lindsay ON 

Guelph ON 

Toronto ON 

Make 

1999 Porsche 911 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Porsche 944 

1987 Porsche 944 

1966 Ford Mustang Fastback 

1994 Ford Mustang 

1987 Mazda RX7 

1987 BMW 325i 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:17:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

P6 - VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

Practice started at 10:47:14 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 10:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

025 

1 

86 

60 

47 

048 

878 

Class 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Name 

Steve Barnett 

Patrick Cyr 

Rick Black 

Jonathan Liu 

Serguei Izvoztchikov 

John Walters 

Jeff Gardner 

Best Tm 

1:23.752 

1:28.859 

1:28.896 

1:32.255 

1:32.924 

1:42.710 

1:44.763 

Diff 

5.107 

5.144 

8.503 

9.172 

18.958 

21.011 

Best Speed 

170.088 

160.312 

160.246 

154.411 

153.299 

138.693 

135.975 

Sponsor 

Outline motorsports 

P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  

Outline Motorsports 

RMP Competizione 

Nat/State 

Sunderland ON 

Kingston ON 

Barrie ON 

Mississauga ON 

Vaughan ON 

King City  ON 

Pickering ON 

Make 

2016 BMW M4 

2004 BMW M3 

2011 BMW M3 

2001 BMW M3 

2003 BMW M3 

Porsche 944 

1987 Porsche 944 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:11:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

Bavarian Challenge 

Q1 - Bavarian Challenge 

Qualifying started at 11:09:45 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 11:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

12 

2 

3 

4 

13 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

3 

67 

64 

2 

4 

5 

45 

48 

35 

44 

10 

41 

12 

32 

82 

25 

42 

54 

27 

38 

9 

Class 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

Name 

Christain Menezes 

Stewart Ross 

Johnathan Petrone 

Boss Patel 

Parker Gill 

Michael Dowden 

Cole Janeteas 

Henderson Knox 

James Lindsay 

Conner Janeteas 

Marc-Antoine Cardin 

Steve Bodrug 

Graham Lobban 

Andrew Mason 

Bill Tebbutt 

Mike Lee 

Keith Lobban 

Byron Leis 

Dylan McPherson 

Lee Racicot 

Kieran Murphy 

Best Tm 

1:28.788 

1:28.824 

1:28.873 

1:29.214 

1:29.618 

1:29.679 

1:30.132 

1:30.156 

1:30.157 

1:30.205 

1:30.927 

1:31.119 

1:31.413 

1:31.720 

1:31.914 

1:32.096 

1:32.583 

1:32.857 

1:33.018 

1:33.111 

1:34.269 

Diff 

0.036 

0.085 

0.426 

0.830 

0.891 

1.344 

1.368 

1.369 

1.417 

2.139 

2.331 

2.625 

2.932 

3.126 

3.308 

3.795 

4.069 

4.230 

4.323 

5.481 

Best Speed 

160.441 

160.376 

160.287 

159.674 

158.955 

158.847 

158.048 

158.006 

158.004 

157.920 

156.666 

156.336 

155.833 

155.312 

154.984 

154.678 

153.864 

153.410 

153.145 

152.992 

151.112 

Sponsor 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

Britain West Motorsport 

Britain West Motorsport 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

CC Motorsports/SOYER 

RHEA Group 

P r e c is io n  H y d r a t io n / B r it a i n  W e s t  M o to r s p o r t  

CC Motorsports/SOYER 

Card in  Mo to rspo rt/Concep t Fab  

SPEEDPROSIGNSHOP.COM 

Jaftrman's Garage 

Mason Racing 

Blue Dread Racing 

CAFE Monoposto 

Deep Thought 

McPherson Racing 

KMM Inc. 

Nat/State 

Whitby ON 

Ingersoll ON 

Elmira ON 

Calgary AB 

Ajax ON 

Newtown PA 

Toronto ON 

Nepean ON 

Waterford ON 

Toronto ON 

Montreal QC 

Mississauga ON 

Cambridge ON 

Oakville ON 

Mississauga ON 

East York ON 

Caledon ON 

Waterloo ON 

Quinte West ON 

Nepean ON 

Toronto ON 

Make 

2019 Piper DL7\Honda 

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2024 Piper DL7\Honda 

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda 

2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda 

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda 

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda 

2017 Spectrum 015 

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda 

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford 

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford 

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford 

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda 

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford 

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford 

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:16:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

Toyo Tires F1600 

Q2 - Toyo Tires - F1600 

Qualifying started at 11:28:08 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 11:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

6 

9 

1 

2 

3 

10 

7 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

11 

12 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

2 

1 

2 

No. 

199 

677 

34 

55 

252 

23 

12 

74 

03 

32 

18 

298 

59 

16 

37 

22 

35 

17 

609 

200 

11 

24 

65 

220 

113 

168 

350 

1 

01 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

07 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT3 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT4 

Bav 

HFF 

GT2 

F1600A 

F1600A 

GT2 

F1600A 

V8 

GT2 

F1600A 

V8 

CL-4 

Bav 

Name 

Daria Khachi 

Bruce Wylie 

Jonathan Rashleigh 

Bassel Al-Tamcha 

Allan Lewis 

Peter Griesbach 

Paul Joakim 

Stephanie Curapov 

Hugo Girard 

Jeff Pabst 

Tom Kwok 

Desmond Tam 

Michael Sylvestre 

Michael Bos 

Andrew Elliott 

Jayden Zhong 

Stephen Di Cesare 

Kurt Langeveldt 

Jacques Panneton 

Evan Groenke 

Joanne Sierzant 

Chad Peyton 

Dave Orosz 

Terry Mueller 

Ron Rhead 

Sarah Lewis 

Grant Bourne 

Patrick Cyr 

David Cluett 

Patrick Cyr 

Boss Patel 

Christain Menezes 

Chris Lawson 

Parker Gill 

Chris Lawson 

Darren Scott 

Michael Dowden 

Darren Scott 

Ronald Akers 

Tim Sanderson 

Best Tm 

1:31.626 

1:32.943 

1:33.231 

1:33.523 

1:34.419 

1:35.395 

1:35.454 

1:35.579 

1:35.743 

1:35.794 

1:35.826 

1:36.723 

1:36.988 

1:37.245 

1:38.098 

1:40.212 

1:41.496 

1:42.646 

1:43.378 

1:45.189 

1:45.245 

1:46.150 

1:46.793 

1:48.172 

1:49.143 

1:53.696 

Diff 

1.317 

1.605 

1.897 

2.793 

3.769 

3.828 

3.953 

4.117 

4.168 

4.200 

5.097 

5.362 

5.619 

6.472 

8.586 

9.870 

11.020 

11.752 

13.563 

13.619 

14.524 

15.167 

16.546 

17.517 

22.070 

Best Speed 

155.471 

153.268 

152.795 

152.318 

150.872 

149.329 

149.236 

149.041 

148.786 

148.707 

148.657 

147.278 

146.876 

146.488 

145.214 

142.151 

140.352 

138.780 

137.797 

135.425 

135.353 

134.199 

133.391 

131.690 

130.519 

125.292 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

Sponsor 

DIALOG/RMP Competizione 

RMP Competizione 

J. Bea n  Co n s tru ctio n /RS R Ra c in g  

Benson.Motorsport 

Bay Island Fabrication 

Jagermeister 

Pfaff Autoworks/Glasurit 

M&S Racing 

Mantis Racing 

B o s  T r u c k  R e p a ir / M ik e â € ™ s  A u t o  B la c k s t o c k  

MDH Corp CARSTAR Danforth 

M a p le  &  P r im a  M a z d a / T in tW iz  / R e d  L in e  O i l 

C A N - S A F  A u t o m o t i v e / L i t e  L i n e  R S A / A J  M a n u f a c t u r i n g / H y d r a u l i c  H o u s e / W r a p f o r c e  

T h e  G ar ag e P er fo r m an c e H u n ts v ille  

Evan Groenke Racing 

Wrap Force / Can-Saf 

D.O Greenhouse Consulting 

Rhead CPA/Rilli Racing 

Scalar Performance 

P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  

Team SNAFU 

P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

Acton Tire Stop 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

Acton Tire Stop 

Cornerstone Courier 

BGR/Piper Race Cars 

Cornerstone Courier 

Akers Motorsports 

No rthwest Atlan tic  Mo to rspo rts  

Nat/State 

Mississauga ON 

Toronto ON 

Lindsay ON 

Aurora ON 

New Dundee ON 

Sydenham  ON 

Claremont ON 

North York ON 

St-Zotique QC 

Schomberg ON 

Markham ON 

Nobleton ON 

Markham ON 

Blackstock ON 

Toronto ON 

Markham ON 

Caledon ON 

Bowmanville ON 

King City on 

Uxbridge ON 

Toronto ON 

Blackstock ON 

Windsor ON 

North York ON 

Aurora ON 

Uxbridge ON 

Toronto ON 

Kingston ON 

Bracebridge ON 

Kingston ON 

Calgary AB 

Whitby ON 

Guelph ON 

Ajax ON 

Guelph ON 

Guelph ON 

Newtown PA 

Guelph ON 

Lindsay ON 

Toronto ON 

Make 

1991 BMW M3 

2005 BMW M3 

2004 Subaru STI 

2016 BMW M235iR 

2008 BMW 335i 

2002 Chevrolet Pintys Race Car 

2009 Mazda RX-8 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette 

1995 BMW 325i 

1983 Audi Quattro 

2012 Honda CIVIC SI TCA 

1987 Porsche 951 

1987 Porsche 944 

1995 Honda Prelude 

1999 Audi A4 

2022 Subaru BRZ 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2011 BMW 128i 

2008 Subaru Legacy GT SpecB 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

2007 Mazda Miata MX-5 

2009 Honda Civic Si 

2003 Nissan 350z 

2004 BMW M3 

1969 Caldwell D9 

2004 BMW M3 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2019 Piper DL7\Honda 

2006 Ford F150 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2006 Ford F150 

2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

2024 Piper DL7\Honda 

2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2012 Porsche 997 GT3 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:13:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Grand Touring 

Q3 - Pirelli Grand Touring 

Qualifying started at 12:23:28 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 12:20 

Page 1/4 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

16 

No. 

44 

20 

53 

125 

147 

10 

07 

24 

84 

8 

88 

40 

25 

66 

56 

108 

9 

1 

86 

5 

61 

27 

123 

80 

96 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

Name 

JR Fitzpatrick 

Blaise Csida 

Rocco Marciello 

Dan Corcoran 

Michael Murillo 

Leroy Micallef 

Tim Sanderson 

Ed Caranci 

Mark Busscher 

Reg Akers 

Jonathan Young 

Blaise Darmaga 

Rob Martin 

Gary Kwok 

Gregg Clifton 

Martin Harvey 

Doug Phillips 

Patrick Cyr 

Rick Black 

Darren Scott 

Robert Bromley 

John Dipchand Jr 

Chantal Carter 

Daniel Deokie 

Marc Hannah 

Best Tm 

1:18.394 

1:20.063 

1:21.668 

1:21.826 

1:22.046 

1:23.037 

1:23.936 

1:24.927 

1:24.969 

1:25.070 

1:25.445 

1:26.211 

1:26.321 

1:26.354 

1:27.039 

1:27.098 

1:27.861 

1:28.584 

1:28.618 

1:28.794 

1:28.901 

1:30.249 

1:31.130 

1:31.534 

1:34.487 

Diff 

1.669 

3.274 

3.432 

3.652 

4.643 

5.542 

6.533 

6.575 

6.676 

7.051 

7.817 

7.927 

7.960 

8.645 

8.704 

9.467 

10.190 

10.224 

10.400 

10.507 

11.855 

12.736 

13.140 

16.093 

Best Speed 

181.713 

177.925 

174.428 

174.091 

173.625 

171.552 

169.715 

167.735 

167.652 

167.453 

166.718 

165.236 

165.026 

164.963 

163.665 

163.554 

162.133 

160.810 

160.748 

160.430 

160.237 

157.843 

156.317 

155.627 

150.764 

Sponsor 

C a m b r i d g e  R i g g i n g / K l o t z  A u t o  M a c h i n e  a n d  A u t o  R e p a i r  

BC Race Cars 

R M P  C o m p etiz io n e/FU C H S  O IL /A C L  

Len Corcoran Excavating 

C a r s t a r  D a n f o r t h  /  C u s t o m  C o t t a g e  C o n c ie r g e  

BC Race Cars 

No rthwest Atlan tic  Mo to rspo rts  

Ed Caranci Motorsports 

Picton Home Hardware 

Akers autoglass 

BC Race Cars 

B C  R a c e  C a r s / R u d y  H e ld 's  P e r fo r m a n ce  

M&S Racing 

Northern Cross Racing 

Mc Donald`s 

No Breaks 

P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  

Outline Motorsports 

Cornerstone Courier 

Bromley Automotive 

Concept Motorsport 

Ecotec Miata 

M a t e u s  R a c i n g / R i c k y â € ™ s  R i n g s / M a r t i n s  C h u r r a s q u e r a  G r i l l  H o u s e  

Hot Water Ottawa 

Nat/State 

Cambridge  ON 

Cavan ON 

Brampton ON 

Elginburg ON 

Newmarket ON 

Brampton ON 

Toronto ON 

Bolton ON 

Hillier ON 

Newcastle ON 

Richm ond H ill ON 

Stouffville ON 

Kitchener ON 

Toronto ON 

Mississauga ON 

Tro is-Rivieres QC 

Orangeville ON 

Kingston ON 

Barrie ON 

Guelph ON 

Oro-Medonte ON 

Dundalk ON 

Woodbridge ON 

Everett ON 

Stittsville ON 

Make 

2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2024 Ford Mustang 

2016 BMW M235iR 

2008 Chevrolet Impala 

2002 Pontiac Grand Prix 

2022 Ford Mustang 

2012 Porsche 997 GT3 

2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

1999 Ford Taurus 

2024 Honda CIVIC TCR 

2025 Ford Mustang 

2016 Chevrolet Camaro 

2005 Porsche GT3 CUP 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro 

2009 Porsche GT3 - Cup 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado 

2004 BMW M3 

2011 BMW M3 

2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

1972 AMC Javelin 

1997 BMW M3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Honda Civic 

2 0 08  C h ev r o le t P in ty â € ™ s  C am er o  M c C o ll 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:42:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Super Touring 

Q4 - Pirelli Super Touring 

Qualifying started at 12:50:52 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 12:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

94 

11 

55 

77 

29 

01 

112 

115 

24 

19 

198 

38 

113 

31 

Class 

FL 

F4 

FL 

FC90 

FC90 

HFF 

FC90 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

Name 

Rich Kenworthy 

James Morton 

Mike MacNeil 

Paul Subject 

Michael Cross 

David Cluett 

Steve McCamus 

Shepherd Aubry 

Aryan Pagadala 

Jason Abrams 

Robert Murray 

Robert Patterson 

Tony Shen 

Robert Sombach 

Best Tm 

1:22.282 

1:23.011 

1:24.267 

1:25.034 

1:25.337 

1:36.549 

1:36.744 

1:44.522 

1:45.693 

1:46.555 

1:46.732 

1:46.748 

1:47.121 

1:48.609 

Diff 

0.729 

1.985 

2.752 

3.055 

14.267 

14.462 

22.240 

23.411 

24.273 

24.450 

24.466 

24.839 

26.327 

Best Speed 

173.127 

171.606 

169.048 

167.524 

166.929 

147.544 

147.246 

136.289 

134.779 

133.689 

133.467 

133.447 

132.982 

131.160 

Sponsor 

RK engines 

E n h a n c e d  P e r f o r m a n c e / G a b o  S o l u t i o n s / G o o d  C a r s  O n l y  

D e s t r o y  D u c h e n n e / C Y  K im  M e d i c i n e / 7 7 7  G & R / W V R .  

Team SNAFU 

McCamus Racing 

Fac to ry D r iver  -  Carm o d y Rac in g  

VMS 

Nexent Innovations Inc. 

Nat/State 

Fergus ON 

Arva ON 

Oshawa ON 

Burlington ON 

Carlisle ON 

Bracebridge ON 

Ottawa ON 

Singhampton ON 

Oshawa ON 

Toronto ON 

Cobourg ON 

London ON 

Richm ond H ill ON 

Mississauga ON 

Make 

2000 Radical Prosport 

2015 Gamma Tercero 

2004 Van Diemen 

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda 

1999 Van Diemen RF99Z 

1969 Caldwell D9 

1998 Mazda Formula 

1998 BRD F1200 

1994 BRD F1200 

1999 BRD F1200 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1997 BRD 

1999 BRD F1200 

1995 BRD F1200 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:12:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

Q5 - Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

Qualifying started at 13:09:09 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 13:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

No. 

996 

24 

149 

048 

58 

711 

878 

6 

117 

Class 

MC-1 

MC-1 

CL-2 

CL-3 

CL-4 

CL-2 

CL-3 

CL-4 

CL-4 

Name 

Guy Tremblay 

Jeff Shields 

Dave Bagshaw 

John Walters 

Steve Hummel 

Ted Michalos 

Jeff Gardner 

Ronald Akers 

Kate Wivell 

Best Tm 

1:31.480 

1:32.796 

1:35.968 

1:43.495 

1:43.693 

1:43.862 

1:44.781 

1:49.674 

1:50.379 

Diff 

1.316 

4.488 

12.015 

12.213 

12.382 

13.301 

18.194 

18.899 

Best Speed 

155.719 

153.511 

148.437 

137.641 

137.379 

137.155 

135.952 

129.887 

129.057 

Sponsor 

Thundersport 

TM Motorsports 

Akers Motorsports 

Nat/State 

Mount Albert ON 

Whitby ON 

Tiverton ON 

King City  ON 

Petersburg ON 

Guelph ON 

Pickering ON 

Lindsay ON 

Toronto ON 

Make 

1999 Porsche 911 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Porsche 944 

1966 Ford Mustang Fastback 

1987 Mazda RX7 

1987 Porsche 944 

1994 Ford Mustang 

1987 BMW 325i 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025-07-28 10:17:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

BARC GP 

VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

Q6 - VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

Qualifying started at 13:28:19 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 13:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
07 

025 
1 

60 
47 
86 

878 
048 

Name 
Tim Sanderson 
Steve Barnett 
Patrick Cyr 
Jonathan Liu 
Serguei Izvoztchikov 
Rick Black 
Jeff Gardner 
John Walters 

Class 
Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Laps 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
12 

6 

Diff 

32.581 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
9 Laps 

15 Laps 

Total Tm 
21:26.775 
21:59.356 
21:40.765 
21:45.694 
23:21.777 
19:06.272 
11:16.188 

2:11.058 

Best Tm 
1:24.487 
1:24.667 
1:29.091 
1:31.649 
1:31.599 
1:27.686 
1:46.436 

Nat/State 
Toronto ON 
Sunderland ON 
Kingston ON 
Mississauga ON 
Vaughan ON 
Barrie ON 
Pickering ON 
King City  ON 

Sponsor 
N o r t h w e s t  A t la n t ic  M o t o r s p o r ts  
Outline motorsports 
P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  
RMP Competizione 

Outline Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-26 2:19:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

32.581 

Avg. Speed 

166.057 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.487 

Best Speed 

168.608 

Best Lap by 

07 - Tim Sanderson 

 

BARC GP 

Bavarian Challenge 

R1 - Bavarian Challenge 

Race started at 13:48:06 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
3 
2 
4 

35 
67 
44 
45 

5 
48 
64 
10 
12 
32 
41 
42 
25 
27 
38 
54 

9 
82 

Name 
Christain Menezes 
Boss Patel 
Parker Gill 
James Lindsay 
Stewart Ross 
Conner Janeteas 
Cole Janeteas 
Michael Dowden 
Henderson Knox 
Johnathan Petrone 
Marc-Antoine Cardin 
Graham Lobban 
Andrew Mason 
Steve Bodrug 
Keith Lobban 
Mike Lee 
Dylan McPherson 
Lee Racicot 
Byron Leis 
Kieran Murphy 
Bill Tebbutt 

Class 
F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
11 

Diff 

0.269 
0.596 
0.825 
1.167 
1.250 
1.396 
3.431 
4.351 

13.652 
20.658 
28.905 
29.113 
29.636 
41.684 
42.314 
42.475 
52.555 
52.878 
55.593 
4 Laps 

Total Tm 
22:38.598 
22:38.867 
22:39.194 
22:39.423 
22:39.765 
22:39.848 
22:39.994 
22:42.029 
22:42.949 
22:52.250 
22:59.256 
23:07.503 
23:07.711 
23:08.234 
23:20.282 
23:20.912 
23:21.073 
23:31.153 
23:31.476 
23:34.191 
17:31.584 

Best Tm 
1:29.646 
1:29.729 
1:29.639 
1:29.161 
1:29.557 
1:29.585 
1:29.475 
1:29.551 
1:29.969 
1:29.402 
1:30.768 
1:30.967 
1:30.989 
1:30.775 
1:31.878 
1:32.061 
1:31.556 
1:32.488 
1:32.896 
1:33.243 
1:31.549 

Nat/State 
Whitby ON 
Calgary AB 
Ajax ON 
Waterford ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
Newtown PA 
Nepean ON 
Elmira ON 
Montreal QC 
Cambridge ON 
Oakville ON 
Mississauga ON 
Caledon ON 
East York ON 
Quinte West ON 
Nepean ON 
Waterloo ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 

Sponsor 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
P r e c i s i o n  H y d r a t i o n / B r i t a i n  W e s t  M o t o r s p o r t  
Britain West Motorsport 
CC Motorsports/SOYER 
CC Motorsports/SOYER 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
RHEA Group 
Britain West Motorsport 
C a r d in  M o t o r s p o r t /C o n c e p t  F a b  
Jaftrman's Garage 
Mason Racing 
S P EED PR O S IGNS H O P.CO M  
Deep Thought 
CAFE Monoposto 
McPherson Racing 

KMM Inc. 
Blue Dread Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-26 4:07:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.269 

Avg. Speed 

157.278 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.161 

Best Speed 

159.769 

Best Lap by 

35 - James Lindsay 

 

BARC GP 

Toyo Tires F1600 

R2 - Toyo Tires - F1600 

Race started at 14:17:59 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 
60 

307 
199 
677 

55 
88 

252 
18 
32 

648 
298 

16 
03 
12 
37 

200 
350 
609 

35 
711 

17 
24 

277 
11 

168 
220 
113 

23 
59 
74 
65 
22 
34 

Name 
Jonathan Liu 
Selene Tsang 
Daria Khachi 
Bruce Wylie 
Bassel Al-Tamcha 
Renald Hamelin 
Allan Lewis 
Tom Kwok 
Jeff Pabst 
Paul van Eeden 
Desmond Tam 
Michael Bos 
Hugo Girard 
Paul Joakim 
Andrew Elliott 
Evan Groenke 
Grant Bourne 
Jacques Panneton 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Ted Michalos 
Kurt Langeveldt 
Chad Peyton 
Robert Turner 
Joanne Sierzant 
Sarah Lewis 
Terry Mueller 
Ron Rhead 
Peter Griesbach 
Michael Sylvestre 
Stephanie Curapov 
Dave Orosz 
Jayden Zhong 
Jonathan Rashleigh 

Class 
GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

GT5 

GT5 

GT3 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
8 
8 
6 
3 

Diff 

1.273 
3.346 
6.287 
6.703 

11.862 
12.642 
14.174 
14.205 
18.835 
19.177 
20.657 
21.765 
24.488 
35.107 
35.389 
36.760 
45.848 
46.521 
47.938 
48.377 
51.422 
57.709 

1:00.740 
1:02.988 
1:03.836 
1:07.256 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 
7 Laps 

Total Tm 
20:55.386 
20:56.659 
20:58.732 
21:01.673 
21:02.089 
21:07.248 
21:08.028 
21:09.560 
21:09.591 
21:14.221 
21:14.563 
21:16.043 
21:17.151 
21:19.874 
21:30.493 
21:30.775 
21:32.146 
21:41.234 
21:41.907 
21:43.324 
21:43.763 
21:46.808 
21:53.095 
21:56.126 
21:58.374 
21:59.222 
22:02.642 
21:13.671 
21:14.100 
18:08.750 
18:36.775 
11:16.688 

4:43.509 

Best Tm 
1:30.763 
1:30.854 
1:31.966 
1:31.914 
1:31.859 
1:33.956 
1:35.167 
1:35.563 
1:35.678 
1:32.848 
1:35.958 
1:35.503 
1:36.536 
1:35.126 
1:39.447 
1:38.657 
1:36.953 
1:41.824 
1:40.855 
1:41.052 
1:41.894 
1:42.546 
1:46.065 
1:45.079 
1:47.336 
1:47.384 
1:47.733 
1:34.630 
1:39.052 
1:37.759 
1:47.062 
1:40.695 
1:31.993 

Nat/State 
Mississauga ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
Aurora ON 
Trois-Rivieres QC 
New Dundee ON 
Markham ON 
Schomberg ON 
Aurora ON 
Nobleton ON 
Blackstock ON 
St-Zotique QC 
Claremont ON 
Toronto ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Toronto ON 
King City on 
Caledon ON 
Guelph ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Blackstock ON 
Sunderland ON 
Toronto ON 
Uxbridge ON 
North York ON 
Aurora ON 
Sydenham  ON 
Markham ON 
North York ON 
Windsor ON 
Markham ON 
Lindsay ON 

Sponsor 
RMP Competizione 
Bestline 
D IALO G/R M P  C o m p et iz io n e 
RMP Competizione 
Benson.Motorsport 
rhmotorsport 

M&S Racing 
Pfaff Autoworks/Glasurit 

B o s  T r u c k  R e p a i r / M i k e â € ™ s  A u t o  B l a c k s t o c k  
Jagermeister 

M D H  C o rp  C A R S TA R  D a n fo r t h  
Evan Groenke Racing 
Scalar Performance 
T h e  G a r a g e  P e r f o r m a n c e  H u n t s v i l l e  
M a p l e  &  P r i m a  M a z d a / T i n t W i z  / R e d  L i n e  O i l  
TM Motorsports 
C A N - S A F  A u t o m o t i v e / L i t e  L i n e  R S A / A J  M a n u f a c t u r i n g / H y d r a u l i c  H o u s e / W r a p f o r c e  
Wrap Force / Can-Saf 
C a n - S a f  A u t o m o tiv e /W r a p  F o r c e  

Rhead CPA/Rilli Racing 
Bay Island Fabrication 
Mantis Racing 

D .O  G ree n h o u se Co n su lt in g  

J .  B e a n  C o n s t r u c t io n / R S R  R a c in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-26 4:15:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1.273 

Avg. Speed 

113.473 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.763 

Best Speed 

156.949 

Best Lap by 

60 - Jonathan Liu 

 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Grand Touring 

R3 - Pirelli Grand Touring 

Race started at 14:48:36 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
44 
20 
53 
07 

125 
84 
88 
10 
40 
24 
66 
56 

123 
5 
1 

25 
27 

9 
8 

108 
61 

147 

86 
80 
96 

Name 
JR Fitzpatrick 
Blaise Csida 
Rocco Marciello 
Tim Sanderson 
Dan Corcoran 
Mark Busscher 
Felix Kwok 
Leroy Micallef 
Blaise Darmaga 
Ed Caranci 
Gary Kwok 
Gregg Clifton 
Chantal Carter 
Darren Scott 
Patrick Cyr 
Rob Martin 
John Dipchand Jr 
Doug Phillips 
Reg Akers 
Martin Harvey 
Robert Bromley 
Michael Murillo 

Rick Black 
Daniel Deokie 
Marc Hannah 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
12 

4 

Diff 

5.792 
37.605 
38.562 

1:04.670 
1:11.113 
1:19.137 
1:19.629 
1:21.971 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 

11 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
20:15.714 
20:21.506 
20:53.319 
20:54.276 
21:20.384 
21:26.827 
21:34.851 
21:35.343 
21:37.685 
20:17.288 
20:20.923 
20:35.306 
21:01.612 
21:02.248 
21:11.494 
21:21.122 
21:23.153 
21:35.197 
20:23.243 
16:08.370 
17:54.532 

5:49.948 

Best Tm 
1:19.785 
1:19.956 
1:21.563 
1:22.046 
1:21.861 
1:24.614 
1:25.102 
1:23.534 
1:25.223 
1:25.168 
1:25.851 
1:26.044 
1:27.770 
1:28.145 
1:29.115 
1:25.688 
1:29.179 
1:27.966 
1:24.759 
1:26.131 
1:27.690 
1:23.680 

Nat/State 
Cambridge  ON 
Cavan ON 
Brampton ON 
Toronto ON 
Elginburg ON 
Hillier ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Brampton ON 
Stouffville ON 
Bolton ON 
Toronto ON 
Mississauga ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Guelph ON 
Kingston ON 
Kitchener ON 
Dundalk ON 
Orangeville ON 
Newcastle ON 
Trois-Rivieres QC 
Oro-Medonte ON 
Newmarket ON 

Barrie ON 
Everett ON 
Stittsville ON 

Sponsor 
C a m b r i d g e  R i g g i n g / K l o t z  A u t o  M a c h i n e  a n d  A u t o  R e p a i r  
BC Race Cars 
R M P  C o m p e t i z io n e / F U C H S  O I L / A C L  
N o r t h w e s t  A t la n t ic  M o t o r s p o r ts  
Len Corcoran Excavating 
Picton Home Hardware 

BC Race Cars 
BC Race Cars 
Ed Caranci Motorsports 
M&S Racing 
Northern Cross Racing 
Ecotec Miata 
Cornerstone Courier 
P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  
B C  R a c e  C a r s / R u d y  H e l d ' s  P e r f o r m a n c e  
Concept Motorsport 
No Breaks 
Akers autoglass 
Mc Donald`s 
Bromley Automotive 
C a r s t a r  D a n f o r t h  /  C u s t o m  C o t t a g e  C o n c i e r g e  

Outline Motorsports 
M a t e u s  R a c i n g / R i c k y â € ™ s  R i n g s / M a r t i n s  C h u r r a s q u e r a  G r i l l  H o u s e  
Hot Water Ottawa 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 4:18:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

5.792 

Avg. Speed 

175.763 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.785 

Best Speed 

178.545 

Best Lap by 

44 - JR Fitzpatrick 

 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Super Touring 

R4 - Pirelli Super Touring 

Race started at 15:26:08 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 16:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
11 
55 
77 
29 
76 

112 
01 
24 

115 
198 

19 
38 

113 
31 
94 

Name 
James Morton 
Mike MacNeil 
Paul Subject 
Michael Cross 
Kim Mackenzie 
Steve McCamus 
David Cluett 
Aryan Pagadala 
Shepherd Aubry 
Robert Murray 
Jason Abrams 
Robert Patterson 
Tony Shen 
Robert Sombach 
Rich Kenworthy 

Class 
F4 

FL 

FC90 

FC90 

FC90 

FC90 

HFF 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

FL 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

8 

Diff 

29.283 
29.480 

1:14.527 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
7 Laps 

Total Tm 
21:15.339 
21:44.622 
21:44.819 
22:29.866 
22:40.098 
22:41.265 
22:47.395 
21:44.436 
21:44.549 
21:44.672 
21:44.947 
21:45.363 
21:46.219 
22:16.853 
11:18.913 

Best Tm 
1:23.044 
1:23.645 
1:25.027 
1:27.374 
1:34.112 
1:33.929 
1:35.609 
1:46.364 
1:46.700 
1:45.907 
1:46.389 
1:45.743 
1:46.631 
1:47.228 
1:22.768 

Nat/State 
Arva ON 
Oshawa ON 
Burlington ON 
Carlisle ON 
Ashton ON 
Ottawa ON 
Bracebridge ON 
Oshawa ON 
Singhampton ON 
Cobourg ON 
Toronto ON 
London ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Mississauga ON 
Fergus ON 

Sponsor 

E n h a n c e d  P e r f o r m a n c e / G a b o  S o l u t i o n s / G o o d  C a r s  O n l y  
D e s t r o y  D u c h e n n e / C Y  K i m  M e d i c i n e / 7 7 7  G & R / W V R .  

McCamus Racing 
Team SNAFU 

F a c t o r y  D r iv e r  -  C a r m o d y  R a c in g  

VMS 

Nexent Innovations Inc. 
RK engines 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 7:39:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

29.283 

Avg. Speed 

167.546 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.768 

Best Speed 

172.110 

Best Lap by 

94 - Rich Kenworthy 

 

BARC GP 

Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

R5 - Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

Race started at 16:05:16 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 16:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
996 
149 

24 
58 

6 
117 
711 

88 

048 
878 

Name 
Guy Tremblay 
Dave Bagshaw 
Jeff Shields 
Steve Hummel 
Ronald Akers 
Kate Wivell 
Ted Michalos 
Robert Attrell 

John Walters 
Jeff Gardner 

Class 
MC-1 

CL-2 

MC-1 

CL-4 

CL-4 

CL-4 

CL-2 

CL-2 

CL-3 

CL-3 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 

8 
6 

Diff 

34.015 
53.271 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
20:26.810 
21:00.825 
21:20.081 
20:49.407 
21:40.924 
22:02.267 
14:26.755 
10:59.749 

Best Tm 
1:33.646 
1:36.326 
1:35.893 
1:42.738 
1:46.260 
1:47.431 
1:43.437 
1:33.409 

Nat/State 
Mount Albert ON 
Tiverton ON 
Whitby ON 
Petersburg ON 
Lindsay ON 
Toronto ON 
Guelph ON 
Georgetown ON 

King City  ON 
Pickering ON 

Sponsor 

Thundersport 
Akers Motorsports 

TM Motorsports 
Attrell Hyundai 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 7:41:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

34.015 

Avg. Speed 

150.951 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.409 

Best Speed 

152.504 

Best Lap by 

88 - Robert Attrell 

 

BARC GP 

VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

R6 - VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

Race started at 16:39:59 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-26 16:55 


